FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-28-2002



OFFICE OF PUBLIC REPORTENT

102103592

2007 MAY 22 AM 8: 38

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEFTHANCE SECTION PATENTS ONLY

| | PATENTS ONLY |
|---|---|
| | Please record the attached original document(s) or cop(ies). |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type |
| \boxtimes New 52202 | Assignment Security Agreement |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License Change of Name |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Other U.S. Government |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date |
| Name (line1)SDL, Inc. | Month Day Year 05012002 |
| Name (line2) | |
| Second Party | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line1) | Month Day Year |
| Name (line2) | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) JDS Uniphase Corporat | ion If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Address (line 1) 1768 Automation Parkw | |
| Address (line 2) | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) San Jose City | California 95131 State/Country Zip Code |
| Domestic Representative Name and Ad | |
| Name | |
| Address (line 1) | |
| Address (line 2) | |
| · | |
| Address (line 3) | |
| Address (line 4) | |
| | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY |
| 5/24/2002 GTON11 00000050 191015 09585262 | |
| 1 FC:581 40.00 CH | |
| | |

PATENT

REEL: 012918 FRAME: 0466

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB 0651-0027 | | | | | PATENT | I |
|---------------------|--|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---|
| Correspond | dent Name and Address | Area Code | e and Telephone Number | (617) | 367-4600 | |
| Name | Philip L. Conrad, | Esq. | | | | |
| Address (line 1 |)Kudirka & Jobse, L | LP | | | | |
| Address (line 2 | One State Street | | | | | |
| Address (line 3 | Suite 1510 | | | | | |
| Address (line 4 |)Boston, MA 02109 | | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments. | ages of the at | tached conveyance docu | ment | # 2 | |
| | Number(s) or Patent Nu | | | | numbers attached | |
| | ent Application Number(s) | | | ent Num | | |
| signed by the first | s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat t named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) | ent Application, | enter the date the patent applica | ation was | Month Day Year | |
| - | · , | PCT | PCT | | PCT | |
| <u>only</u> | er PCT application number <u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned. | r PCT | PCT | | PCT | |
| Number of F | | tal number of | properties involved. | # 1 | | |
| | Litter the to | tai number or | | π | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount | for Properties | s Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$40.0 | 0 | |
| Method o | | losed 🔀 | Deposit Account | | | |
| (Enter for p | payment by deposit account or if add D | ditional fees can eposit Accou | - | # 19- | 1015 | |
| | A | uthorization | to charge additional fees: | Yes | ⊠ No □ | |
| Statement a | nd Signature | | | | | |
| atta | the best of my knowledge and ched copy is a true copy of the cated herein. | | | | | |
| Phil: | ip L. Conrad | Phe | S. L. Comel Signature | m | ay 9,2002 | |
| Name | of Person Signing | 7 | Signature | | [∪] Date | |

PATENT

REEL: 012918 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by SDL Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 80 Rose Orchard Way, San Jose, California, 95134-1365, hereinafter referred to as assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS the above named corporation is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the US patent applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, and all rights therein provided by international conventions or treaties, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and any applications that rely on one or more of the patent applications set forth in Schedule A for priority, including with respect to all of the foregoing, any and all divisionals, continuations, continued prosecution applications, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations thereof as well as foreign counterparts thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for a patent, subject to any U.S. Government rights therein (collectively the "Patent Applications");

WHEREAS JDS Uniphase Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1768 Automation Parkway, San Jose, California, U.S.A., 95131, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Applications.

March 100

PATENT REEL: 012918 FRAME: 0468 The assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to said Patent Applications as earlier identified subject to any U.S. Government rights therein, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Michael C. Phillips

President SDL Inc.

Declaration by Witness

I, Dana E. Olsasky, whose full post office address is 1768 Automation Pkusy, say:

San Jose CA 95131 USA

That I was personally present and did see Michael C. Phillips, President, SDL Inc., who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

Jana E. Clashy

4085464350 T-553 P.004/004 F-296 P1137.D3

| ur File No. | (| Assignment Recordation Info | Filing Date | Serial NO | Title |
|-----------------|---|-----------------------------------|---------------|------------|---|
| 1137. D3 | 1 | R/F 008467/0905 | June 02, 2000 | 09/585,262 | Semiconductor laser high power amplifier system for materials processing |
| | - | | | | processing |

PATENT REEL: 012918 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 05/22/2002